CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT-OF-JUSTICE

	ENFORCEMEN	T INFOR	MAT	ION	-12	201	7	of '	ALC: NO						-		100	II	ENTIF	FICK	TION	нимв	ERS
CHARAGE OF		ntd me to	m B		h F	-		-		RELEA	BE DAT	E						CIIE					100
00	io. Gor. Br		E P	t, Lic	. No.				STATE	REASO								1					1
	\$100 mg	1,11	4						har of	1	,849E	(1)	2.8	495 (2.84	DE (2)	FB1#					
REE!	MAME (LAST, FIRET.	MIDDLE)		,					MT.	(F 849)	⊭(1) Ç	KECK D	WEI	ÁÞI	KISS, Ì	SALET 1	KBUFF. 🗌	-					
The same of the sa	de la constante	y Liceda		HTY.	- 1				SEX	ASCERT							Exon.						
DREES			\mathcal{L}_{i}							Compt.			٠.		Fuer	rhuk ()	IVEST.	-	J# (A\$:	# (i la se	rall de .	Z FR	
BCENT	CHEATH A CHESSO - TH	ORIGINAL WE	MHT				· · · · ·	+-	AGE	REL, TO		Agenc	т <u>П</u>					- LUCA	Lan (MB.	on in iii	rt leb t	nir late C	YMDSI
										OTHER	<u></u>	-		D	CON	TRY A	INT IN	FORM	CATTO	YAJ			
H.;LIC. I	NO. STATE	R ₁ P ₁	AKA	MICK	NAME		-				~~~			alesta de la constanta			TAT TA	T UILM				W1 100 P	10000
												DIST	RIGI		ORNE				ÇI	TY A	TTOR	MEA	
RTHPLAC	E (CITY & STATE)	PROB. (R)	UNIT		. 90	V. DE	TAINE		AD. CHG.	DATE.	# · · ·		7118		RET.		1	DATE					-
DET	AIL ARRESTING	DAT	E & YII	ME AR	REST	ED	TI	ME DI	CID.	D.AID			7.00				in and	-	7		-		-
							ال.	· ' '		REJ./RI	EF. R	EARON	-	MIT C	eller er e	HE.	3 HO 🖂	REL	REAS	ON	CUST	CDY	NO
CATION	OF ARREST	13/4 Ac 1	1	, , ,	3		TOTAL B	ALL, Th	ic, PX.		_					44 E				********		BÄU	
114	# 15.1% - \$4.0% # 16.00	3 44 14 G	4.170		- 4				1,-	A			-		4.2		1 . 4	3.	-			CJ/R	
E GHAP	RGE (SEC., COME, DEF.)				'	Warran	r No.		4,				1	artin Physical	VE:	№ 1. 12. 17.	4.	-		11 '. 1	Littyr	
i 1.	L CHARGES								-10001 - 4 -	TRUE N	AME (IF DIFF	FEREN	T FROI	L ABU	E)		FILE #	<u> </u>			-	DEF#
at t tome.	L. MITPELL MAD							•				-							السحمام	M		1	
LOW	ER COURT INFO	DRMATIC	N		DATE	KIL EI		B. 6	t		DATE	präid	is en		cy (th	4.7	. Inn	ICIAL D	195	-	Hold	d	
	ES (SEC., CODE, DEF				SPOSE		BY	Cad	with		12042	ION			-	A COLUMN TWO	ECTION			-		ENCE	
	AT FILING		MIED	G/P	CKT	TREA	MOLO CONT.	ACQ.	PIAR 1	UV MISD	17 (E)	HTA	SC	12 5 6 PG		1	LT DISFO	MOITIE	-14	AIL	FINE	PROS.	ath-
288	C GER IN	* 5						_			•	포								-			
286	PC Sodowy	-			-11			_	_	_	ļ	도		disami shin	-11 -1	,,,,,,,	m-ort makaba						
3	PC Ch male		-								 	3	,			-111	and the state of t		_				
LARKE!	· PC See yes	OTE REAGON	IN XE	CTIO	NE		المسا	स्राहर्	ured ;		1000	75. (18)	(Melan)	MSCAN		anareze.	Bartonia	Total Day	1468.TH	Sasa	TYPE	DE C	
(Mary			1.	528.8	PC /	04411	ALLINO !												DEFEN		CA PR
	Litroph	· 187				MOTI	ן אכ	Id	ENIED		ROE			12.7.5	4.1	Y Ho		TO S		Marchael .		HEY D	
SUPE	RIOR COURT IN	*** VFORMAT	TION		DISTR									12.7.5		e inst	FILE	700		Marchael .		1	DEF. #
REES					DISTR	ic'f	АМ	en d'in	ENTE											Marchael .		1	
rges Orkern	OM BERESCHE STATE			o.Pit	DISTR	ICY	MA.	EN DM	ENTE	Definition of the second	KHRE	AL OF		TYPE	OF DI	FENS.	E CONS.			Marchael .		1	
RGES ONKET N CAT PRI	ydin ben Cili.	AL-INV		o.Pit	DISTR	ICY	MA.	EN DM	ENTE	DE IUDGE	CHAR	ATTOR		TYPE	OF DI	FENS.	E CONS.	FILE#		Marchael .		1	
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	OM BERESCHE STATE	Jaros ec Jaros ec Jaros ec Eding			DISTR	ICT	AM	EN DM	ENTE EFENE ELENE	DE IUDGE	TAILS	ATTOR	NEW COLUMN	TYPE	OF DI	FENS FF FF RE AP	E CONS.	FILE#		Marchael .		1	
RGES PRETA	OMBER CHARLES	PROFEC PROFEC EDING FILING:		INF	DISTR	TION	AM CONTRACTOR	ENDM	ENTS EFENS EFENS EFENS	DE PRON	ENEE	GIV	NEW PARTY OF THE P	TYPE PP A GREEN NDIC	OF DI	FENS VEY FR RE AP	E CONS.	FILE# E)	NEW TR		ATTOR		DEF. #
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	OMBER CIRCUMS TRUST OF THE CIRCUMS PROCE ORIGINAL	APROSEC TAMPOSEC EDING FILING:	TER	INF	ORMA	TION MDs	AM	ENDM	ENTE EFENE EEENE CERT	DE IPPORT	ENER	GIV	E DE	TYPE FP GREE NDIC BW [OF DI	FFENS. FFF FFF RE AP	E CONS.	PILE#			ATTOR		DEF. #
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	OW REPT CONTROLL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	APROSEC TAMPOSEC EDING FILING:	TER	INF CRC STA	ORMA CORMA	TION Mos	AM	APPE	ENTE EFENE EEENE CERT	DE IPPORT	FAILS ON D	(GIV	E DE	TYPE FP GREE NDIC BW [OF DI	FENS. VEY FR RE AP ISTRI	PLICABLI	FILE#	(388)	KIAL [ATTOR	une it	DEF. #
RGES PRETA	OF BER COMMENTS OF STREET	APROSEC TAMPOSEC EDING FILING:	TER NGS	INF CRC STA	ORMA ORMA TE HO	TION Mos	AM	APPE	ENTE EFENE EEENE CERT	DE IPPORT	FAILS ON D	(GIV	NESS E DE	TYPE FEEL NOICE BW [1.03 P	OF DITTOR	FENS. FE AP FRE AP FRETE	PLICABLE LL D DTHER CONF	Nord	(388)	KIAL [ATTOR	une it	DEF. #
RGES PRETA	PRELIMINARY FIRST	PLEA	TER NGS	INF CRC STA PPS GUI	ORMA CORMA C	TION Mos	AM	APPE	ENTE EFENE EEENE CERT	DE IPPORT	FAILS ON D	(GIV	E DE	TYPE GREE	OF DITTOR	FFEME PE AP	PLICABLE LL D DTHER CONF	Nord	(38E)	RIAL [ATTOR	ot anne it	DEF. #
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	PRELIMINARY FIRST FINAL FINDING OF	PLEA R VERDICT	TER NGS	INF CRC STA DPE GUI	ORMA ORMA TE HO	TION MDS	AM O JI ISS ARGED	APPE	CERT	DET IFICATION LOWER	ENEE FAILS ON D	(GIV	MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO	TYPE GREE	OF DITTORAL THE MILE AND THE MI	FENS NEY PRE AP	PLICABLE OTHER (IAL CONF	FILE#	CONT.	KIAL [ATTOR	UNG JO	DEF. #
RGES PRETA	PRELIMINARY FIRST FINDING OF	PLEA. PLEA VERDICT TRIAL TRIAL PLEA VERDICT TRIAL	TER NGS	INF	ORMA CORMA C	TION MOS	AM JI ISS ARGED	APPE	ENTE EFENS ERENS CERT	DE IFICATION LOWERT	FAILS DN D R CRT.	(GIV	E DE Inco	TYPE GREEN NDICCE NO. 02 P	OF DO TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TO	FENS APPETE	PLICABLE ALL METHER [IAL CONFOT GUILTY] ""Jüry	FILE#	CONT.	KIAL (ATTOR	unc n	PC
RGES PRETA	PRELIMINARY FIRST FINAL FINDING OF	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL PISPO.	TER NGS	INF CHC CHC CHC CHC CHC CHC CHC CHC CHC CH	ORMA ORMA THE HC PC LITT A	TION MOS CR.	AM JI ISS ARGED SOURT	APPE	ENTE EFENS EEENS CERT AL	DETENTION OF TRANS.	FAILS OUTCOME	(GIV	E DE LIBOR MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO	TYPE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GR	OF DITORN TO THE MAN T	FENS FENS FENS FENS FENS FENS FENS FENS	PLICABLE AL DONE OTHER [IAL CONFOT GUILTY] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	FILE#	CONT.	KIAL (ATTOR	UNG JO	PC
RGES PRETA	PRELIMINARY FIRST FINDING OF	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL PISPO.	TER NGS	INF CHC STA P95 GUI INE INE INE	ORMA ORMA TE HE PE L LTY A ANE A A.G.S P	TION MDS CR.	AM ISS ARGED SOURT	APPE	CRT.	DETENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	FAILS ON D	(GIV	E DE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LIN	TYPE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GR	OF DO TORK	FENS FENS FRE APPRETE MILESTRAL	PLICABLE LL DATHER OTHER JURY OTHER	FILET OTION 1 NOLO EWORN PRESENT	CONT.	REAL (ATTOR	unc it	PC D
RGES PRETA	PRELIMINARY FIRST FINAL FINDING OF	PLEA RVERDICT TRIAL DISPO. SUSPENDI	TER NGS	INF CHO STA PRE GUI UNE INE INE INE INE INE INE INE INE INE	ORMA ORMA THE HC PC LITT A	TION MDS SCR.	AMM STATE OF THE S	APPE B.S PK	ENTE EFENS EEENS CERT AL	DET DET DE DET DE	FAILS OUTCOME	GIV GIV TRAN INS	E DE LI	TYPE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GR	OF DO TO THE MENT OF THE MENT	FENSE FRE AP	PLICABLE AL DONE OTHER [IAL CONFOT GUILTY] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	FILET OTION 1 NOLO EWORN PRESENT	CONT.	REAL (ATTOR	UNG JO	PC D
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	PRELIMINARY FINAL	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL DISPO. SUSPENDI	TER NGS	INF	ORMA ORMA ORMA LTY A ANE A ANE A ANE S A ANE S A ANE S A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TION MDS CR.	AMM STATE OF THE S	APPE B.5 PK	CRT.	DET DET DE DET DE	FAILS ON D	GOV GOV TRAN	E DE LI	TYPE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GREE GR	OF DO TO THE MENT OF THE MENT	FENE FRE AP	PLICABLE LL DATHER OTHER JURY OTHER	FILET BOTION 1 NOLO BWORN PRESENT	(388 CONT.	REAL [NE-1]	ATTOR	unc it	PC D
RGES ONKET N CAT PRI	PROCEEDINGS	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL DISPO. SUSPENDI	TER NGS	INF CRC STA PRES GUI LIVE INS	ORMA CORMA C	TION Mos CH.	ISS ARGED SOURT WM. D	APPE B.5 PK	CRT.	DET DET DE DET DE	FAILS	GIV ISB PC TRAN INS TRAN INS	E DE LE	TYPEA GREE HDIC LOS P	OF DO TO THE MENT OF THE MENT	FENE FRE AP	PLICABLE DAYE F	FILET OTION I NOLO EWORN PRESENT	TABLE CONT. THE TABLE	REAL [RES]	ATTOR	unc it	PC D
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	PROCEEDINGS	PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA	(ER NGS	INF CRC STA PRES GUI LIVE INS	ORMA CORMA C	TION Mos CH.	AM ISS ARGED FRISO	APPE B.5 PK	CRT.	DE IFICATION PROMISE COMMANDE COMMAND COMMANDE COMMANDE COMMANDE COMMANDE COMMANDE COMMANDE COMMANDE C	FAILS	GIV ISB PC TRAN INS TRAN INS	E DE LE	TYPEA GREE HDIC LOS P	OF DO TO THE MENT OF THE MENT	FENE FRE AP	PLICABLE OTHER COTHER C	FILET OTION I NOLO EWORN PRESENT	TABLE CONT. THE TABLE	REAL [RES]	ATTOR	unc it	PC D
RGES ONKET IN CAT PRO	PROBATION IN	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL PISPO SUSPENDI	TER NGS ED E)	INF CRC STA DBS GUI LIVE INSI INSI CER PRISE SUI TERI	ORMANE A ANE A ANE A CON THE ITT IN THE ITT	TION Mos CR. T CO	ISS ARGED SOURT TO THE PRISON FOR	APPE B.S PK	CERT. CRT. SANE A JUS. THER CY EEDIN	DETENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	FAILS ON OF THE STATE OF THE S	GIV 168 PC 17 PC TRAN TRAN INS PROS. JAIL H SUP	MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO MISO	TYPEA GREEN NDICE OF THE PROPERTY PLE	OF DITORIY CAL WHEN WHEN FEL. FEL. FAN A W/D SANE GUMM	FENSE FRE AP PRETR NO CONTRACTOR NO CONTRACT	PLICABLE CONS. LL DIHER CONFIDENCE CONFIDEN	FILET OTION I NOLO EWORN PRESENT	THE REMAN	REAL [NE-1	ATTOR	unc it	PC D
ARTES ORRETO	PROCEEDINGS DISMISSED (NO SENTE PROBATION IN FIRST FINAL FINDING OF INSANITY PROCEEDINGS DISMISSED (NO SENTE PROBATION IN	PLEA R VERDICT TRIAL PISPO SUSPENDI STE IN SEC. NCE FORMATIO	TER NGS ED E)	INF CRC STA DBS GUI LINE INSI INSI CER PRISE SUI TERI VIOL	ORMANE A ANE A ANE A LOS P LITY A ANE A ANE A ANE A A ANE A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	TION Mos CR. T CO	ISS ARGED ISS ARGED IN M	APPE B.5 PK DEO TO	CRT.	PROME DET	FAILS ON OF THE STATE OF THE ST	GIV ISB PC TRAN INS TRAN INS JAI ANGED ANGED	MISCONE CONTROL CONTRO	TYPEA GREEN HOLES HALLNING HAR HALLNING HALLNING HALLNING HALLNING HALLNING HALLNING HALLNING	OF DO DO TO THE MAN TH	FENSE FRE APPRETE NO CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTO	PLICABLE DAYER CONS.	FILET COTION 1 NOLO EWORN PRESENT INE [15] SUPP. [15]	THE REMAN	RE-I	ATTOR	unc it	PEF, #
RUES DARKTON AT PRO-	PROBATION IN SUBSEQUENT P	PLEA PIENA PIENA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLEA PLE	TER NGS ED E)	INF CRC STA PRES GUI INS INS INS INS INS INS INS INS INS I	ORMAN ANE A A LOS P PERVI	TION Mos CH.	ISS ARGED SOURT TO THE PRISON FOR	APPE B.5 PK DBO DRO D PROCE PROCE AND AND	CRT. CRT. SANE A	DETENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	FAILS R GRT. TLEMEN I BY WITT ALL ALL CC CH. CC CH.	GIV 168 PC 17 PC TRAN TRAN INS PROS. JAIL H SUP	MISCONIE CONTROL CONTR	TYPEA GREEN HOLE OF THE HALING HAND HALING HALING HALING HALING HANG HALING HALING HALING HALING HALING HALING HAND HALING HANG	OF DO DO TO THE MAN TH	FENE FRE AP PRETE NO CONTROL OF THE PRETE NO CONTROL O	PLICABLE CONS. LL DIHER CONFIDENCE CONFIDEN	FILET COTION 1 NOLO EWORN PRESENT INE [15] SUPP. [15]	YEEKAN TYPE TYPE	RE-I	ATTOR	inc it	PC PC PC

10.	90	033		DIS	SPO	SIT	TO	NC	F	ARI	Œ.	ST	AN	D C)OI	JRI	A	CTIO	N						
								6 -	. 3	^	Gil	-	_							ID	ENTIF	CAT	ION N	UMBE	RS
L LAW	ENF	ORCEMEN						0 0	E I	L.	١	we m		4						Cila					
RRESTIN			enta net		R, LIC	25 P	D			STATE		ELEAS					-								
1001	Q.	Lon, ak		:	.,						Ri	eason				4 m.t. 250		4 0/0-17		F181				-	
				•••						MTer	-, a., .	***						3.849# (3	: 1	1 101 17					
HRES	NAME	CLAST, FIRST,								F 4914	. Fr	B4SE	(1) CH	k¢k my	(E:	ADM		יקום, ואואלו. -		and at					
CREE	SAE	Gregor	The same of the sa	P.F.				**********		<u></u>	_	CERT.						ESTEE EXOI		五字章		,			
ODKESS		1.	" Te		CITY	:,.			٠,	SEX	CI	149mc	repuse	s To P	款的 5.		FURT.	HER INVES	۲۰ 🎞						
						1 1	- ' (. •	" 1		Ri	EL, TO	OTH.	LGENEY	□-					LOCAL	T (YE 2	JOH MIT	TTED O	N FP GA	RDS)
ESCENT .	HAIR .	TYPE	HEIGHT W	EIGHT	ETRTH	IDATE			'	AGE	Ġ,	THEM	J								-				
	•	1, 1		- 4								VI (-1/6				B; (COM	PLAINT	INI	ORM	ATTO	N			
ER. LIC. N	0,	. STATE	E. B.D.	AKA	Mick	MAME					-			DISTR	ICT	ATTO	RNE	Y			CIT	TY AT	TORI	VEY	
		11/4 - 1 11													.,,	INV									
IRTHPLACE			PROB."	NA' MKI	T.	, । पर	A. DE	TATHE	D AT	AD.		ATE.					NCY_								
					1. 11	· } , ;	<u> </u>	<u>, ::::</u>		1	9	ME.	7247	',' ,',	.L.***	н ч	. ,	1 1		DATE					
IV. & PETA	IL ARR	EETING .	": : : D/	ATE & TI	ME AF	RREST	ED	T	MEE			A, IDE		ASON	nat	USTOD	r. 191	YES 🔲 . N		REJ.	DENT. #	7	CUSTO	DA	-
								12.		4 (1.44) 4 (2.5	<u> </u>		1 160	- A	-1.0	NO.CH	1 111			11-6-7-5	(4 paper)	714	. YE		NO _
OCATION'O	FARR	EST		1, 1	1	4	1	STAL	ATL	ING. PA	1	-			-[:"			ME □		T 4				BAIL	,
A relation	741					100			e red		2.	-1		- 411 mm +	-			P/R. □ · · ·		2.		·		O/R	
YPE CHAR	OE (16	r., cont, ner	7.)	-			¥	NA HRAI	AT No) _h	3.		-				1.15	mighting to the con-		3,				AVITIE	
1									•		4.				12.8%	4-1-1-1	ndiri	21.0	,	FILE #			CLASS		
DDITIONAL	CHAR	GES									ייד	RUE N	THE (te pika	ERER'	TFROM	YBOA	E)		FILE #				- (DEF #
																				7	1179	581		1	2
	- C	OF ITEM TAIL	CORMAN	TON		-4	WALK IN	, D	-Ck	91.			RETP	DISPO	EKD		2	6-7)	ומענ	CIAL D	-		301	2D	
		OURT IN		TON	_	THE PERSON NAMED IN	FILED ED OF	BA		FFE.		DIS	POSIT	ION	PIN					CODE				ENCE	
CHARE		c., code. De Filing		L MIED		GKT	JUNT	NOLG CONT.	ACQ.	waid *	CERT	, qetm	(注 (h) (注)	HTR	erry Sc	LAGE PC	oTH.	,		ITION	11	LIL	FIRE	PROB.	ати.
			10			+		- 11	-	NINE			- 1	-			•								
286	PC	Sodany-			+	+	-		-			-		***											
- PRR	PG.	Ch-moli	oat 2		-	\vdash				. "				## T				HAT IN A MI WAY							
-1	LE	SOR P	-		1	-	-			1_		1.		-	*****										
	PC_	Ch-mol/	WHE RELS	ONINE	ECT'IV	IN E			KIR.	TÁÍNED		1000	NY TO	13/12		Sea Y		THE WAY	9743	100	1004	1000	TYPE C	F PE	CA FI
EMARE			*	-10 110 11		1	E, BEE ITOK	- 5		DENIÈC						200	10.5		13,720	right week	1. De 15	1000000	DEFEN ATTOR	MEA (B	
			Till.	1550		10.100						POER!	RNEE	AVRECH	MAG	- Parities	27. 27.		TLE #					-	DEF. #
L SUPE	RIOR	COURT	INFURIM	ATION	4	pist	1171		Uphib	MENTS		-44													
(ARGES		AND DESCRIPTION OF TAXABLE	Court to benefits	di un albali	HIER CH		40CZ.35	Ciellia		MEAN THE	-12V	minin/	STANSON.		Time!	TYPE	OF D	EFENSE C	DNS.	FILE#					····
CAT PRI	PLIMIKA	KY EKOCLEDIA	RCT. TELEVISION	ECUTUR	5		UKresti 1025-146	er aller				4.00		Ugalitica.		विन	TORI	White passes.							
THE LAY	TRIAL	DE PLEAT DISP	n. PROS	ECUYTH	4.2	李阳是		地灣原		DEFER	BEA	THE REAL PROPERTY.	ALL C	CAN-WAY	() () () () () () () () () ()	CDEE		RE APPLI	CABLE	()			*****		
DATE			EEDING		110	FORM	HOITA	P***		or.	t'The	ICATIO	****	,	-	INDIC		******	HANL		Laured Pillare	*****		- Wow of our	Active - 1
	-	ORIGIN	al filing	-8					# DE								-	HETRIAL [7 8	MOTTON	NEW TR	ZIAL F	T H	UNG JI	URY
	R	EOPEN OR	RETRIAL I	AFTER	1	_	7 120			CRT.									HER [-	, a	
-	-				_			-	-					NT CO	-			PRETRIAL			136	s pa j	m		
	PF	ELIMINARY	PROCEE	Dings	_	S PC	AB CH		•	PC [CUILI			441			HILTY		CONT.	است	KEAHE	a a	ret with
					884		AR CH	Vkrie	-				9015		WIE	n ()	FFI	ם ם	- TMI I	1					
7117	-	10 10	T PLEA		+			111	-1	-		,			***********		-		<u></u>	1				17	rc 🖂
			L PLEA	,,		- the same of the	-		-						-	D. [7]								spanne.	PG []
			OR VERDI		ᆜᄆ			-								p. []		Person	16 1 1	. mrenime	.1	1 1		,	
	1	TYPE	- Vancout.		-	iri 🗍		n V do			-	ANS.				Appendix named and			W	SWORN		E3			
			TY DISPO.		-		AT CO			-	-	COMM.	-	-	-		-	SKYAN []			TLY INS	IANE [μ.,		· · ·
	P	ROCEEDING	ss suspej	NDED	-	-	PC 🗀	1000	KDBC		-	ic []		w 🖂		SH-IN	-		THER			-		-	
	l N	SMISSED (Nove 14 C	ea. E.V	IN	SUF.	EYID.		INT.	0F 1US				_				DEF, DECE			REMAR	ND. TO	LOW	18 COI)	RT 🗀
	L	~	WALE IN 12	701 705	Ç	ERT. J	NA' CE	n. 🗀		OTHER	□.	O.				-									
		SEN	TENCE		DE	ATH [PRIS	100	-	CYA	The same	-	<u> </u>				D	AYS F	INE 🗀	\$				~~~
							SUSP.			OCEED	ING	AUPP	. 🗆					* 2 0 37 31/7953	_ DAY		17.PC	J			
	P	ROBATION	INFORMA"	TION	31	UPER	ISION	F	JRMA		SI	n M M Y)	KY WI	in bui	A. E	1	HUM	ARY WITH	WUT !	ant.Ar	۷.				
·		•		**	TE	RM		KO	E. AN	D		_ DAY	I JALL		FIR	¥ \$			1	REST TO	ÇQ, \$.				
	SI	UBSEQUENT	T PROB AC	CTION	Yh	DLATE	P	RE	VOKE		SI	ENTEN	CE CR	ANGE	וא כ		YES				wat	/ D	PRO	e, Teri	# 🗆
R	-	ISMISSAL			OKER	علىسسىر		OUNT	17		ig ig	2	(THUDS	5	}	COUN	T4 P AT	EMAR	CS.					
The same of the sa		CTION 1						דאַנוס:				12 🖂		TAUO		•		7			ed on	£ .			ŕ
		NT ACTIO		UDGHENT					_						-				T. Hinkster	- C. T.	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	Yak A	- Children		ž.
	-C-4446	THE REPORT	~~~	IDOEP 14												701	W a	14 🔲							
DATE				7 120										1,45 P			OTH!	ER [] 00	RECOR	d Skali	NO-AT	TACH E	Skey. C	COURT C	HOEK

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DISPOSITION OF 'ARREST' AND COURT ACTION No. : 90934 IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS A. LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION PORT 9 OF 1D ARRESTING AGENCY Hentipotes Beach Po RELEASE DATE LOC. BED. DR. LIC. NO. REASON FOR RELEASE: 1.849k(t) [] 2.849k(2) [] 2.849k(3) [] MT. - NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) IF 8498 (1) CHECK ONE: ADMISS. EVID. INSURF. 1100 ASCERY, EVID. INSUFF. ARRESTÈT EZDK. THE ROLL MODELL SEX LODRESS Confl. Refuses to Prob. ____ further lavest. ___ . . LOCAL# (As SUBMITTED ON FP CARDS) REL. TO OTH. AGENCY ... HAIR FYES HEIGHT WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE DESCENT OTHER -" · ; ! B. COMPLAINT INFORMATION STATE. k.b. AKA/NICKNAME VEH. LIC. NO. DISTRICT ATTORNEY CITY ATTORNEY 55. INVEST. JUV. DETAINED AT AD. PROB, INV, UNIT .. BIRTHPLACE (GITT & STATE) COMP. DATE THE PARTY OF DA TOENT # CA: IDENT; #. DIY. A DETAIL ARRESTING . . . TIME BKP. DATE & TIME ARRESTED Chatoba Last D No D i ; YES [] NO T JF NO CHECK ONE. LOCATION OF ARREST . . . TOTAL BAIL, INC. PA ALC: · [1] TION OF ARREST BATL [Ø/≅ 🖫 \$**7** TPE CHARGE (SEC., CODE, DEF.) WARRANT NO. PORTUVE . TRUE NAME (IF DIFFERENT FROM ADOVE) DEF # DDITIONAL CHARGES 7147958 30110 LOWER COURT INFORMATION JUDICIAL DIST DATE FILED DATE DISPOSED DISPOSED OF BY DISPOSITION SENTENCE CHARGES (SEC., CODE, DEF.) SECTION & CODE DIEM JUV MIEB. 17(6) JURY MOLO CERT 1348 PIRE 4/2 NOITIZOGRID TA JAIL PROK. OTH. FEL MISH AT FILING FC 288s PC Sec Party E 288 PG de FC NOTE REASON IN SECTION E 1.1 TYPE OF PHICA PE SUSTAINED [1538.5 PC DENIED __ 対位打り減 ATTORKEY IN EE DEF. # SUPERIOR COURT INFORMATION DISTRICT M TOTAL TO

KAFU		, and the second
CAT FAX	PHENONEL PROCESSIONS OF PROSECUTIVE	TYPE OF DEFENSE CORS. FILET ATTORNEY FE DATE FOR PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE
DATE	PROCEEDING	DETAILS (GIVE DEGREE WHERE APPLICABLE)
	ORIGINAL FILING	INFORMATION GENTLESATION INDICTMENT
	REOPEN OR RETRIAL AFTER	CRC MDBD AFFEAL PROB NEE PC BW MISTRIAL MOTION NEW TRIAL HUNG SURY STATE HOSP JUY, CRT. LOWER CRT. 1203.63 PC OTHER
	PRELIMINARY PROCEEDINGS	995 PC 1538.5 PC SETTLEMENT CONF PRETRIAL CONF 1368 PC
		GUILTY AS CRARGED GUILTY OF NOT GUILTY HOLD CONT. NO-INGAKE OTHER
	FIRST PLEA .	
	FINAL PLEA	" ' MISD. FEL. 17 PC
•	FINDING OR VERDICT	THE PC
-	TYPE OF TRIAL	JURY COURT CAT TRANS TRANS TRANS TESTIMONY JURY SWORK YES NO
	insanity dispo.	insane at comm insanity plea w/drawn Presently insane
	PROCEEDINGS SUSPENDED	1203.03 PC MDSQ CRC BW SH-INSANE OTHER
	DISMISSED (Note in Sec. E)	INSUP. EVID. INT. OF JUS. OPE PC INSUR. S PC DEF. DECEASED REMAND. TO LOWER COURT CERT. JUV. CRT. OTHER OTHER PROS. (CASE NO.)
	SENTENCE	DEATH PRISON CYA JAYL DAYS FINE \$
	PROBATION INFORMATION	PRISON SUSP. PROCEEDINGS SUSP. ALL SUSP. DAYS TO PC DESCRIPTION FORWAL SUMMARY WITH SUFF. SUMMARY WITHOUT SUFF. TERM. MGS. AND. DAYS JAIL FINES REST TO CO. 5
	SUDOPALIENT BROD ACTION	VIOLATED REVOKED BENTENDE CHANGED NO YES BET PROB. TERM
ER (RES COURT COUNTS COUNTS COUNTS COUNTS RESERVES
UBSEQ DATE	- Maria Marakani	OR DEDEK SUPPLEMENTAL TO ARY MEROSITION PHORMATION PREVIOUSLY EXPORTED ON OND # A 44 44 45 MEROSITION PROPERTY SUPPLY CO [] YPI W 45 45 []
	****** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	A state of 1 and a second 1 and a second 1 and a second 1 and a second 1 and 1

DISPOSITION OF ARREST AND COURT ACTION 90935 di IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS LAW ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION PART 10 of 10 RELEASE DATE Restriction Bearly Ed STATE DR. LIE. NO. LOG. BEB. . REASON FOR RELEASE: 1,849s(1) 2.849s(2) 3.849s(3) MT. NAME (LAFT, FIRST, MIDDLE) ADRIES, EVID. INSUFF. IF B498 (1) CHECK ONE RREG CREEKE, Gregory Wooders ARRESTEE PYON. ASCERY, EVID. INSUFF. SEX Compl. Refuses to Pros. 🔲 Further Ingert. 🔲 DORFEE LOCAL# (AS SUBMITTED ON PP GARDS) . . AGE HEIGHT. WEIGHT ESCENT EYES. B. COMPLAINT INFORMATION AKA/NICKNAKE R.D. TEH. LIC. NO. RIATE CITY ATTORNEY DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVEST JUY DETAINED AT AD. PROB, INY, UNIT DATE HRTHPLACE (CITY & STATE) Sept. DATE COMP. #. D.A. IDENT: # C.A. 10ENT, # DATE & TIME ARKESTED TIME BKB. IV. & DETAIL ARRESTING . CREADEL. LEE ... NO ... REJ. REASON CUSTODY . REJ./REF. REASON (A. S.) :NO 🗆 TRI II I'r NO CHEGE OKE TOYAL BALL, INC. PA OCATION OF ARREST MATE TO BATE O/R WARDENY NO. FURTHER TPE | CHARGE (SEC., CODE, DEF.) The purpose of DEF # FILE# TRUE NAME (IF DIFFEHERT FROM ABOVE) PRITIONAL CHARGES I 7 17958 30110 9-26 JUDICIAL DIST LOWER COURT INFORMATION DATE DISPOSED DATE FILED DISPOSITION DISPOSED OF BY SECTION & CODE CHARGES (SEC., CODE, DEF.) BECH THES PHOS OTH. THE HOLD CERT 17 (4) JANL MIKE AT DISPOSITION date. kta. ACD. deta FEL Dish JUY FC AT FILING 1 288 PC Ch Holi 288a PG Beet Por PROGRAMME A TRANSPORT OF THE PROGRAMME AND THE PROGRAMME. SUSTAINED NOTE REASON IN SECTION E PARE PO ATTORNEY IN THE MOTION DENIED [FILE # JUDGE , SUPERIOR COURT INFORMATION AMENDMENTS TYPE OF DEFENSE CONS. FILES ATTORNEY PD CA PP TORNET NUMBER (AT PROCEDING) PROSECUTING (AT PROLITING AT PROCEDUTING AT TRIAL OF PIRAL DICHOL) PROSECUTING -DEFENSE DETAILS (GIVE DEGREE WHERE APPLICABLE) PROCEEDING DATE INDICTMENT CERTIFICATION [INFORMATION | ORIGINAL FILING: 1188 PC BW MIETRIAL MOTION NEW TRIAL APPEAL | PROB __ REOPEN OR RETRIAL AFTER OTHER | LOWER CHT. 1203.03 PC STATE HOSP JUY, CRT. PRETRIAL CONF 1368 PC SETTLEMENT CONF PRELIMINARY PROCEEDINGS 995 PC ROLD CORT. NOT BUILTY GUILTY AS CHARGED * RISD. [] .FEL. [] FIRST PLEA AA SE " NISP, 🖂 ·FEL. 🦳 FINAL PLEA INS PC * Hisb. 🔲 FEL. 🔲 FINDING OR VERDICT TRANS & TESTINONY JURY EWORN TURY ... , CODKY ... CRTTRAKS. TYPE OF TRIAL PRESENTLY INSANE SANE AT COMM. INBANITY PLEA W/DRAWN INSANITY DISPO. OTHER T BW 🖂 EH-INSANE [7] 1201,03 PC PROCEEDINGS SUSPENDED REMAND. TO LOWER COURT נאץ, סף שנה, 🔲 בשל דם 🗀 1221'E bo 🔲 DEF. DECEASED INGUF. EVID. DISMISSED (Note in Sec. E) OTHER PROS. [(CASE HO.) OTHER [CERT. JUY. CRT. | DAYS FINE JAIL SENTENCE · JAIL SUSP. PRISON SUSP. DAYS PROCEEDINGS SUSP. summary without eupy. 🗍 BUMMARY WITH SUPV. FORMAL . PROBATION INFORMATION _ DAYS JAIL YES -PROB. TERM SENTENCE CHANGED NO HW [] SUBSEQUENT PROB ACTION VIOLATED | COUNT 4. COUNT 2 🖂 COUNT! E LOWER COURT ON DISMISSAL RECTION 11116 PC SUPERIOR COURT COUNT (ב דאטמם 🗀 PER PRODUCED OR DEDER EUPPLEMENTAL TO ART DISPOSITION INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY REPORTED PARRIERED SECTION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PERCE ** RECORD BEALING -- ATTACK CERT. COURT OFFER DITHER | 1203,45 PC TEOS. 44 PC OTHER [

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

POLICE DEPARTMENT HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

CASUALTY REPORT
DEATH, MEDICAL AID & INJURIES

LASSINGATION	DATE OF THIS REPORT		CARE NUMBER		
MEDICAL AID	8-2-74		741 3403		
OCATION OF OCCURRENCE (STREET ADDRESS)	DATE AND TIME OF OCCU	RRENÇE			
Ellis & Beach, H.B., RD 413	8-2-74, 0051 H	nours			
TETIM (NAME-SEX-RACE-AGE)	ADDRESS				
DOE, John, M/W/approx. 14 years of age	unknown				
ow occurred possible overdose on a hallucinogenic	EXTENT OF INJURY OR IL	LNEAS			
drug and/or alcohol	stuporous				
BOOVERED OR WITNESSED BY	ADDRESS AND PHONE	The State of			
NORMAN, Marsha, nurse's aid HIH	employee HIH,	phone nur	mber 842-1473		
MEULANCE YES LUI O.C.M.C		MOYED BY WHORT	untington Ambulance		
ELATIVE OF VICTIM (NAME-RELATIONSHIP)	ADDRESS AND PHONE				
unknown	unknown				
BLATIVE NOTIFIED?	HAD VIETIM BLEM UNDER CARK OF PRIVATE DOCTORT UNK.		WHEN PRIVATE		
no no		unk.	FAW YIGTIM UNK.		
I'UN KNOWN	OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE UNKNOWN				
treated with Thorazine; blood sample taken for	ogenic drug and barbiturate & a	alcohol; lcohol t	WAS DOCTOR PARAENTE SSTS YES		
DNA DNA DEATH CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY	DNA	ом ""	DNA		
no	DESCRIBE ANY PERSONAL P	ROPERTY OF VIC	TIM		
			A Constitution of the Cons		
eposition of these articles	DISPOSITION OF THESE ART	LICTER			

At approx. 0100 hours, this date, U/S received a radio call to respond to funtington Inter-Community Hospital, reference a medical aid. U/S contacted Jr. LUI at Huntington Inter-Community Hospital and was advised that the above juvenile was brought into the hospital after being dropped off in the front and was in a violent stuporous condition.

VS, while at the hospital, was handed a telephone which was answered by Sgt. PRICE, ho indicated that it was the subject who dropped the victim off in front of the ospital. U/S spoke to this subject, who had a male voice and sounded to be approx. O-to-25 years of age. This subject stated to the U/S, "I found the kid at Beach and lis, at the northeast corner. I never saw him before. He was in extremely bad hape, possibly under the influence of alcohol or something and I picked him up, I as going to take him to the hospital. On the way, he passed out. I took him over of the front of the hospital and let him out of the car, then drove to a telephone and alled the hospital and advised them that he was out front. I don't want to get avolved." U/S pressed for the identification of the caller, however, he belligerently affused, stating, "I don't want to get involved, but I just want to make sure that he getting adequate medical treatment. I found him out there, I don't want to be any or the involved. I did my duty, I brought him to the hospital." At this time the I hung up the telephone.

	fact which is		
ESTIGATING OFFICERS	REPORT BY	DATE OF REPORT	APTROVED I
NSTEIN, R. #149	pt	8-2-74, 0312	man
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

COPIES TO:

DETAILS:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

741 3403
NUMBER OF ORIGINAL REPORT
8-2-74
DATE OF THIS REPORT

MEDICAL AID

IFIGATION

2 of 2

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

U/S contacted a registered nurse, Pat WILSON, the night supervisor at Huntington Inter-Community Hospital. She advised the U/S that the victim was given 50 milligrams of Thorazine, which had positive results and was a drug used to counteract hallucinogenic mental disorders. Mrs. WILSON stated further that the drug had a positive effect, which would indicate that the victim was possibly under the influence of a hallucinogenic drug. such as LSD, etc.

U/S then contacted a Mrs. NORMAN, who received the phone call and found the victim in front of the hospital. Mrs. NORMAN stated that she received the telephone call at Huntington Inter Community Hospital and was advised by the above indicated unknown subject that he took the victim over and deposited him in front of the hospital and he wanted the hospital staff to go out there and take him inside and give him treatment. He stated further that he wanted to remain anonymous and just wanted to see to it that the victim received medical treatment and hung up the telephone.

U/S was unable to determine who the juvenile was, therefore, a booking report for 601 WIC, ENDANGERING, was filed, listing the subject as John DOE, birth date unknown, approx. 14 years, M/W/approx.5'4"/180/bln/hzl.

Dr. LUI advised the U/S that he would have Huntington Ambulance respond to HIH to pickup the victim and have him transported to Orange County Medical Center for further treatment. U/S followed up the ambulance to Orange County Medical Center.

U/S contacted Dr. FREDERICKS who further treated the victim at Orange County Medical Center. Dr. FREDERICKS stated that he was going to keep the victim at that location at the Medical Ward. He stated further that if the juvenile is revived and they could possibly ascertain who he was, this information would be related to the Huntington Beach Police Department, or if the juvenile should be listed as a missing person, his identification could possibly be ascertained by this method.

U/S requests that a follow-up be done by the Juvenile Authorities on this subject, due to his extreme lack of parental control and the fact that he was found in this stuporous condition. U/S left the juvenile in the custody of Orange County Medical Center authorities.

Signature of reporting officer

WINSTEIN R #149. Signature of supervisor approving

BLK 00522

COPIES TO:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

TICATION

741 3403

8-2-74, 1028

DATE OF THIS REPORT .

1 of 1

DETAILS:

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

U/S, while at Huntington Inter-Community Hopsital, observed the victim's condition to be total unconsciousness. U/S noted that they physical restraints on the victim and U/S was told by the hospital staff that the victim, when brought into the hospital, was in a raving stuporous condition and restraints were needed to restrain his arm flailing and kicking activity.

U/S scrutinized the condition of the victim and observed theat under the chin and the frontal neck portion of his body to be extremely red and abraded. It appeared as if he had been choked or someone had attempted to strangle him. U/S further observed that the victim had what appeared to be cigarette burns around the navel area, approx. three (3) spots, where it appeared that someone had taken a cigarette and pushed it point-blank into his flesh.

U/S further observed that the victim was covered with dirt and leaves, which indicated that he may have been rolling in the dirt or was pushed down into a dirty, leafy area.

Signature of reporting officer

WINSTEIN, R. #149 pt

Signature of supervisor approving

COPIES TO

DETAILS:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

NUMBER OF ORIBINAL REPORT
S-2-74

DATE OF THIS REPORT

て、10100

CLASSIFICATION CHARGETERATION

06130 HRS

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

CENTER INTENSIVE CARE UNIT OF PEDELEPTICS, TO ASCEPTAIN INFROMATION CONCERNING AN OVERSDOSE VICTUR THAT WAS FOUND IN THE PARKING NOT OF IT. I. H. BY THE NURSING STAFF.

(NURSE LET OICIMICI/ICUI) THAT THE VICTIM WAS

INES. WALL FURTHER STATED THAT THE BOY WAS

Us deficer contracted the Boys PARRENTS, L

WHEN ANY THERE WAS RECOME ACCUMENTALLY OF LABORATED WHEN WITH BECAME WORLD ALLOW WHEN ANY THE PRINTED WHEN WORLD ALLOW WHEN THE STATED HE WOULD ALLOW SAME. FARTHER STATED HE WOULD WOTIFY HIS BECAME HOURS HIS P.D. WHEN ANY THERE STATED HE WOULD WOTIFY HIS BECAME MODIFY. HIS P.D. WHEN ANY THERE WATER BECAME MODIFY.

US GAUT THE FATHER THE CASE NO. FOR REFINEDICE.

Signature of reporting officer # [1]

Signature of supervisor agreeing

BIK 00:

COPIES TO

DETAILS:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

NUMBER OF ORIGINAL REPORT
8-2-74

ELASSIFICATION STOWN

08:00 HRS

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

FATHER CONTACTOR 4'S DEFICIENCE AT OBJECO CORS.

LIND NOTIFIED SAME THAT HIS SON HAD GONE
TO A DRIVE-in-MOVIE ON 8-1-74 WITH
HIS BASEBACK COACH

GREG GREEN . LETY

FARTER FERRIOR SPATED BATT UP WHEN ITE IS USED TO TALK TO UTIL SON.

Signature of reporting officer # [[]

gnature of supervisor approving

BLK 00525

POLICE DEPARTMENT HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

INITIAL MISDEMEANOR REPORT

2 PC CONTRIBUTING T	TO THE DELINQUENCY	OF A MINOR			(ELTHER	THAN: MIN	D, THEFT-BE
OFF		WHEN	E COMMITTED	1 843	Fire a		
24 242 PC, ASSAULT/B	ATTERY		ner Drive-in	7361			
DATE . TIME COMMITTED			TIME REPORTED		REPORTED	TO	
8-1-74, betw. 2000 &	2400 hours	8-2	-74, 0930		HBPD		
Fountain Valley Polic		ADDRI	BE - PHONE				
victim 12 ye	ars	ADDRI	BS - PHONE				
FIRM NAME OF VICTIM	New York Control of the Control of t	FUEIN	ess Address . Ph	IONE			
WITNESSES		APPRI	图名				
t. none							
2.							
ä,							
SUSPECTS:							
. GREENE, Gregory Woo	odard, DOB:		IN CUSTODY		•		
7 :	4 41 1		· ·				
\$.							
NAME	ADDRESS	. 全世太	RACE AGE	нт,	WT.	HAIS	EYES
SYNOPSIS:	ECTED, DESCRIPTION AND	YALUE OF PROPE	RTY TAKEN, REMA	Krki.			File Nue
On or about the above a live-in that was short of beer, and then	date and time, the	movies, pro	ovided the v	ictim w	ith num	erous	A A
VIL M'S STATEMENT:							

The victim unavailable for comment at this time.

INVESTIGATION & OBSERVATION:

U/S Officer proceeded to the station and contacted Sgt. SCHNEBLIN regarding the above offense. U/S received information that Fountain Valley Police Department had arrested the above suspect on two traffic warrants, while investigating a possible assault and battery case in their city. U/S learned from Sgt. SCHNEBLIN that a medical aid call, resulting in a John DOE being left at Huntington Inter-Community Hospital, was tied into the warrant arrestee. U/S proceeded to Fountain Valley Police Department to do follow-up investigation.

Upon arrival, U/S contacted Fountain Valley Officer VAN HORNE, #7.—Officer VAN HORNE stated that the subject was arrested at

Was a result of a routine warrant check run on the suspect while he was being questioned regarding a missing juvenile. Officer VAN HORNE transported the suspect to their station and booked him under the warrants. U/S took custody of the suspect and transported him to our station.

While enroute, U/S Officer advised the suspect of his Rights per Miranda. After knowingly and intelligently waiving his Rights, the suspect gave U/S the following statement:

The spect stated at approx. 1930 hours, 8-I-74, he picked up the victim from the stated that he had been playing pool with

YANS, G. #28	REPORT BY	8-2-74. 1251	BLK 00526

COPIES TO:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

741	3403
NUMBER DE	PRIGINAL REPORT
	-74
	4 MUIS OF BABT .

ARREST REPORT

2 of 3

DETAILS:

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

numerous young male juveniles there earlier and had become bored and suggested a movie. The victim was the only who volunteered to go. From the _____location, the suspect proceeded to the liquor store at Magnolia and Talbert and purchased an unknown quantity of Coors beer, 12oz cans. From there, the victim and the suspect proceeded to the Warner drive-in, at 7361 Warner. The suspect stated that during the following hour he had six to eight cans of beer. He stated that he walked over next to a fence, which was near his parked car in the drive-in, and while relieving himself, he observed the victim to drink the suspect's beer. He stated that the victim drank several other beers while inside his automobile.

The suspect then stated that the victim became very drunk and loud. The suspect, in an attempt to sober the victim up, transported him to the Pizza Burger restaurant, at Warner and Goldenwest, in order to buy him some food. The suspect stated that the victim still did not sober up, so he transported him to the recreational site near the Fountain Valley Pistol Range, at Ward and Talbert. The suspect stated he has keys to the concession stand and his intention was to make a pot of coffee to give to the victim. The suspect stated at that time the victim ran from the suspect. The suspect pursued him and grabbed him in order to restrain him.

At that time the victim started to fight the suspect. During the altercation, the suspect stated that he struck the victim, having in mind to render him unconscious so he would be easier to move, at which time he struck the victim in the throat. The suspect stated that the victim still struggled, at which time the suspect placed his hand over the victim's mouth. The suspect then stated that the victim passed out, apparently from the alcohol he had drank.

The suspect stated that he then drove directly to Huntington Inter-Community. Hospital and carried the victim to the lawn in front of the reception area. The suspect stated that he then drove to a nearby phone booth and telephoned the duty personnel to advise them there was an injured and drunken subject on the lawn that needs immediate attention. The suspect stated that he did not identify himself and that he hung up immediately after advising the nurse of the situation.

Signature of reporting officer

EVANS, G. #28

pt

Signature of autoristic approving

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

741 3403 NUMBER OF ORIGINAL REPORT

T. KK133

8-2-74

DATE OF THIS REPORT

ARREST REPORT

3 of 3

DETAILS:

INFORMATION NOT INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL REPORT

U/S Officer noted that the statements made were different than those related by Officer VAN HORNE of Fountain Valley Police Department. After booking the suspect, the suspect stated he desired to talk to Detective BEAVERS or SUTHERLAND. In a conversation with Detective SUTHERLAND, the suspect stated that the altercation took place within the drive-in movie premises and he stated nothing about the Fountain Valley Pistol Range or recreation facility.

U/S booked the suspect under the above charges and the following warrants:

- Warrant #HBW 174404, issued 6-14-73 by Judge WYATT, charging 26453, 27153, 27465b. 25950b and 40508 CVC. Bail \$175.00.
- Warrant #HBW 17370, from West Orange County Court, issued 6-21-74 by Judge WYATT, charging 12951a, 27153, 25908, and 40508a CYC. Bail \$117.50.

During booking U/S had occasion to inspect the suspect's property, which was detained by Fountain Valley PD, including an apothecary jar which contained several small, single scored gray tablets, with the enscription ROERIG, 254. The suspect stated that, that was asthma medicine which was left in his car by one of the young boys on his softball team. U/S checked the medicine in the Physicians Desk Reference and verified that it was Marax, an asthma medicine. There is nothing in the PDR to indicate that Marax and alcohol would have a synergistic effect that would cause hallucination.

U/S contacted Westminster Police Department Records and they showed that the arrestee has a record of 272 PC.

See attached Fountain Valley arrest report, case number 74-4538. Officer VAN HORNE will provide a supplement to this arrest report, relating the statement of the suspect.

Signature of reporting officer

#2B EVANS. G.

pt

Signature of supervisor approving

POLICE DEPARTMENT

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA

INITIAL FELONY REPORT

CRIME REPORT

2 PC, 288 PC, 288a PC,	272 PC			7413403	
Pacific Offense				, 12.000	
n and fine occurred; day of week -1-74, 2000 hrs, Thursday	7500 blk Warner & 1	₹.♥.	Division—Budt 262	Date and time reported to department 8-2-74, 0900 hrs	
tim's name (firm name if business)	Residence address (business address	ı lf firm)	Residence phone	Business phone or address N/A	The second
ch repering offense atective R. Jenkins	Residence address HBPD		Residence phone	Business phone of address	7
on who discovered pints stactive R. Jankins	Residence address HBPD	•	Residence phone	Business phone or oddiess	
NESS(ES); Name	Residence othersa	•	Real dence phone	Business bhone or address	
intermediate race ser and	Type of pramises or location where Drive-in theatre and				
It where entrance was made:	GPERTY	Weapon Force or	mesar used:	gainst the Person	
discortion of property when atolon		In vehicl	e and on gro	pundbnu	
Union) used (distaribe)			movie, in ve	hicle, laying down	
o gain waterness	٠	to you k		oing to happen now?"	
word .cints at time of offense?					File N
mod moder—Type of property taken or obtained sual gratification		4			File Number
mark of suspect(s)—Actions of conversation ies 12 year old male with b the used by suspect(s)—Year, make, bady type, color, i6 Oldsmobile 198, 4 door se	Scenes number and any other identifyin		copulates, b	urns with cigarette	
GREENE, Gregory Woodard,	Address used Half	Eynt Hgt	, Wgt. Age	identification Numbers (if my)	
I.S. Describe evidence; summarize details not give	obove itemize and describe any protect	the objectment, including	t secial numbers and vi	·	<u></u>
Printing & Shared-managed and the state of t	and time, suspect too im to drink 5 cans of park where suspect o	ok vistim to beer. Sus brally copul	the Warner	Drive-in Theatre	
		*			٠,
LEE IN TES OF ANY OTHER OFFENSES CLEAR	ED OR CONNECTED WITH THIS REPOR	TIL USE ADDITIONAL	EHEET IF NECESSARY	11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.	
MOSE, 18	Signature of reporting officer R. JENKINS. December		Badge or serial humbe		
(factority	Signature of morrous approving	2	Badge or secial number	Date and time report tovismed	

CTIM		•		DR# 7413403
C. TIM'S ADD	RESS		AREA	
ORIGINAL CAL	L	DATE ORIGINAL CAL	LDA	THIS REPORT
ŢŢ	SENT - DATE		 	P.R.CARD - DATE
PE	RSONAL CONTAC	CT VICTIM		TEL. CONTACT VICTIM
3-3-74 0800 hrs	Case, S.E.I). Officer, on 8-2-74 it there was a strong	in reference to this	d Motest being involved
0900 hrs	constitution he was also U/s asked of possibility rights and tell somebout suck him of that on the dence.	onal rights and he wand advised that U/s ference if he desired of a child molest. Indicated that he woody." U/s then asked in might of occurrence and asked the juvenil (victim)	s advised of the natural states of the natural states and the suspect stated the rights at the suspect stated the right states, "I him what happened and to start from the beging, 8-1-74, he was over	te told us everything. Indicate the understood his Yeah, I think I should I he said, "I tried to Inning and he stated to the resi- ng pool with some
	the Warner loaded. In and Warner by the Four him off." to restrain passed out the boy out	Drive In. They sat new went and got some He then, from that stain Valley Police R He stated that him, he believes he and he took him to R	then "flipped out" an accidently hit him in untington Inter-Commun y, called the hospital	end got pretty e at Golden West little league field ion he tried to "suck d during his attempts the throat. then lity Hospital, dumped
ar 3d	and he repl this had oc approximate	I need help." U/s a ied, "Since I was 16 curred, and he gave	You've got a problem" sked him how long he h years old." U/s aske an approximation that hen said, "Do you mean	ad had this problem, d him how many times in the last two years,
an acceptance	"The { family. He they perfor house, one	boys." It was ascent , in the city was asked what speci med mutual crai copu- is 13 and one is 12.	y of He : ific activity he meant lation. He stated the He did it once with	boys are residing at rooms there with the , and he replied that re were 2 boys in the
O ARREST	CLOSED 0	THER UNFOUNDED PPROVED BY	PENDING DATE	INACTIVE
JENKINS		CENALDA DI	8-3-74	gs BLK 005

MITI			DR#	7413403 FAGE 2
VICTIM'S ADDRE	SS	AREA		
ORIGINAL CALL		RIGINAL CALL	DATE	THIS REPORT
	ENT - DATE		Ρ.	R.CARD - DATE
PERS	ONAL CONTACT VICTIM		TE	L. CONTACT VICTIM
8-3-74 0900 hrs (Cont'd)	did it to each other house and once in a asked if there was a at the lived of exactly where, thous replied there was or boy's name, and U/s make any difference 6 year old brother.	drive-in. He anyone else, an house on the same street. U/s asked ne isolated inc asked him why. " He indicate	He also stated that lied on one occasion is cannot remember which d he replied, "Yes, I about a month ago." Get as the him if there was any mident but he didn't was and he replied, "Oh, d that he "sucked off"	drive-in. He was once "sucked off" ERENE indicated to doesn't know more, and he and to mention the I guess it doesn't
	U/s terminated the	interview with	the suspect at this ti	
1030 hrs	TIG SHEET STOR MY	· had already f	. and conversed with I iled a crime report as 288 PC, 288a PC, Thei	of tueh Mere bracing
	He indicated that a and fully expect most He indicated his Dep 288, 288a PC.	t this time the re. Their case partment is pla	PD and talked to Offi y have had three crime numbers, 744540, 7445 chg a hold on the susp	Feborts Illed 557, 744558. Pect for 286,
	victime on)	ge, Westminster and would contac	PD, was advised of the Advised their area to the	e additionat
1500 hrs	Contacted Westminstowers gone for the wetter thing Mon	eekend but advi	Savage. He advised the	ould contact
	there was possibly along with Gregory (Greg GREENE to the	a second suspec GREENE: He ind residence of an	PD, Officer Van Horne t involved in some chi icated several boys ha in Newport E en into a bedroom and	id molests, d been taken by leach. One of
	closed and locked.	. at Officer Van	this present time ref	was a sponsor s a MWA, 45 to
7	CLOSED OTHER	UNFOUNDED	PENDING	At this INACTIVE
REPORT BY	APPROVED		DATE 8-3-74	TYPIST
R. JENKINS				BLK 0053

CTIM_					DE	R# 7413403 PAGE 3	
CIM'S	ADDRI	ESS	AI	REA			:
ORIGINAL	CALL	D/	TE ORIGINAL CALL		DATE	THIS REPORT	
	TT S	SENT - DATE			E	P.R.CARD - DATE	
	PERS	SONAL CONTACT VIC	TIM			TEL. CONTACT VICTIM	
8-3-74 1500 hrs (Cont'd)		law on the part	of Mr. , ali	hough the i	ndication i	ablish a violation of Ls there that the cely be contacted in	
1630 hrs		the victim and o	bserved him to he front of his thro	ctive Bureau ve a circul at. It was	ar abrasion	ted U/s. U/s observed mark with slight red that he had	red.
		U/s then intervifollows.	ewed the victim a	mā his stat	ement was e	ssentially as	
	3	pool. Greg aske to go: They wen straight to the He said while at	d if anybody want t to the show in Warner Drive-In. the location, he ears. They then	ed to go to Greg's car. He does no and Greg d left after	the show, He stated t remember rank beer a about half	house playing and he said he wanted that they drove what was playing. Indicate the first movie of the first movie the said	
	3	that Greg told h by the little le that after they	im that he had st ague field, and t got on their way thing after that. he he first enter else besides Gre	olen a bike hey went the towards the He did ste ed Greg GRE g and he we	and stashe are to get Little lea ate, upon being car, ce in the c	d it in the bushes the bike. He states gue field, he does eing questioned, until he blacked ar. He did state	
		and by the cutty of the cutty o			n Gregnerija	NE - He COULD	hand b
845 hrs	1	mentioned anythir	or 286 PC, Sodomy og in reference to	, and noting any acts of	that the i	had placed holds suspect had never he was recontacted, was necessary for	
	: :	it was felt that	a much more deta- id and stated that en asked to start	iled statement t he was will again at t	ent was nece ling to dis the beginning	essary. He stated scuss the allega-	
		ie stated he was"	at the Cla	sidence pla	ying pool.	He asked if anybody	
ARRE	ST	CLOSED OTHER			he wanted	to. They got in his	
ORT BY		APPROVE	D BY	DATE	8-3-74	TYPIST	1
. HALLANDING		3 1 1 1		•	0-3-74	'GR' IDLIZ	-

ORIGINAL CALL DATE ORIGINAL CALL	DATE THIS REPORT
ORIGINAL CALL DATE ORIGINAL CALL	
TT SENT - DATE	P.R.CARD - DATE
PERSONAL CONTAGT VICTIM	TEL. CONTACT VICTIM
Cont'd) Car . They stopped at a liquor store and he we packs of Coors beer. From there they went strates while they were at the Warner drive-in, 5 beers, and he had 5 beers: At this time While they were at the Warner drive-in, he asked anything with another quy?" He does not recall was no. Suspect GREENE interrupted his stateme only reason I'm talking to you is because I need know, Greg, I want you to. "He stated then at left the Warner Drive-in Theatre and went to the and Warner. At that location they split a media coke and he had a beer. They then left the I vehicle and talked for a while. At this time is said they talked about nothing in general, he can surfboards and that wanted him (Greg) to and said he wanted to hang around with he left the location and went in the general directime, Greg had intentions of taking to the that there was a 10-speed bike that some	must have had at least was getting pretty high. ad , "Have you ever done his reply, but believes it ent and said to U/s, "The ad help." U/s replied, "I approximately 10:00 PM, they he Pizza Burger at Springdale ium special pizza. had Pizza Burger and sat in the Greg-had another beer. He does recall talking about make a surfboard for him, im all the time. They then ction of Key's home. At this he little league field and little league field, he told
and if he helped him get it out, he could have into the bushes and he said to "You know replied "yeah". He layed 'on the graph pants down, and sucked him off, for a minute "freaked out." "He suddenly sat up, knocked my eye with his finger, scratched me (U/s noted so and I went like that." GREENE at this time most straight horizontal type motion, fingers entend at this time he believed he hit In the the type of convulsion. He started screeming. "I and he calmed down, I was scared, I didn't know pants up, slapped his face, shook his head, but dragged him from the bushes, carried him to the seat face down. I drove around for a lew minute and trying to think of what to do. He was make having trouble by athing. I stopped and turned seemed to breath a lot easier. I drove to Hunt Hospital and drove through the parking lot to a I could drop him off without getting caught. I didn't like the looks so I started lowards four then had second thoughts and returned to Runting dropped him off on the grass around the corner I then drove straight across the street (Beach II) days and the corner I I then drove straight across the street (Beach III) days and the corner I I then drove straight across the street (Beach III) days and the corner I I then drove straight across the street (Beach III) days and the corner I I then drove straight across the street (Beach III) days and the corner III the straight across the street III days the straight across the street III III d	it. Stated they then went we what's going to happen now." round on his back, pulled his All of a sudden, glasses off, poked me in the ratch on right inner forearm) yed his left arm in a led, palm down. He stated froat. went into some put my hand over his mouth, bw what to do. I pulled his he wouldn't wake up. I a car, put him in the back es trying to wake him up, ing noises like he was i him on his back, and he ington Inter-Community see if there was a place was really scared. I that yalley Hospital. I stain yalley Hospital. I stor the Emergency Room. Blvd. to the pay phone
EPORT BY APPROVED BY DATE	TYPIST
R. JENKINS 8-3-74	BLK 00533

		TOBBOH	- OF KELOKI		
CTIM				DR#74134	D3 PAGE 5
VICTIM'S ADD	RESS		AREA		
ORIGINAL CAL	Ļ.	DATE ORIGINAL CA	LL	DATE THIS I	REPORT
TT	SENT - DATE			P.R.CARI	D - DATE
PE	RSONAL-CONTACT V	IGTIM		TEL. CON	NTACT-VICTIM
8-3-74 1845 hrs (Cont'd)	I got in my can see if they had called them ago I talked to a sitting in bed to see how "Ke they didn't know much. This ti citizen and fo You know about house. I had If she had, I there, I was go as I knew, he up to the door she was calling	e hospital, told r, drove back ac: d found him. The all they found nurse. I then d and couldn't go y" was. I was to we what was wrong to a that of course. Half the intention was going to stating to tell was the only one g the police. I	ross the street. Ty hadn't. I dro him this time. Frove back to the to sleep, so I couldn't Joint they couldn't Joint they couldn't Joint they couldn't Joint the morning The morni	residence reside	parking lot to phone and that I called that I called the lospital or him 'cause the drank too simply a to get involved. the losen there. had not been tore. I went at I knew twith."
·	In response to	questioning, sus	spect stated that	at no time dur	ing the
,	then asked the Suspect paused do It as a per passed out, he it would awake stated that he moved. He work.	t was anybody els suspect, "Greg, , looked at U/s, verted act." He lit a clgarette h him. It didn't accidently dropp lid it twice agai	how did the ciga and said, "I can went on to expla and placed it up seem to phase he	rette burns get n explain that. In that after to nose im at all. He on sto	there?" I didn't had to see if then mach and
dischard i hind prophing deducing μ — is the lab	U/s then asked	him, "Did you at ye grabbed him ar	any time try to	choke him?" H	e replied
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to get him arou own strength."	i he never incend ind. He stated, He further stat that he needed h	ed to hurt him; "I guess I was d ed that it was a	that he was jus runk and didn't fter this incid	t trying know my ent that
	he had ever don other people be	ne it this way, a	nd that all of t	he others had d	one it with
	estimate of app U/s asked him in the stated that	the suspect that proximately 200 s If he still consine has been in to sexual contacts	exual incidents dered that to be he area for appro-	in the last two a fair estimate eximately 3% year	years. e, and ars and
Sund ARREST	CLOSED OTHER		PENDIN	The state of the s	CTIVE CTIVE
PORT BY		VED BY	DATE		TYPIST

CTIM				DR#	7413403	PAGE 6
VICTIM'S ADDR	ESS		ARE	A		
ORIGINAL CALL	-	DATE	ORIGINAL CALL	DATE	THIS REPORT	1
	SENT - I	ATE		P.	R.CARD - DA	TE
		NTACT-VICTI	M	TH	EL. CONTACT	VICTIM
8-3-74 1845 hrs (Cont'd)	whiteh 4	naludes Hun	tington Beach, W	they were all in this estminster, Fountain V elieves thats all.	general va	cinity, a Mesa,
	in Four you have about to was addit. He u/s agrall in never s	tain Valley ye sexual co- inst because yised the pa- e stated, "i- teed with hi- the open ri- see them aga-	ntact with?" He he did not want rents already kn f they already km, and said, "If	I was aware he was a I of him how many boys of stated that he did not their parents to know ow about it, and that now, then I might as we're going to clear stated, "Yeah, I might then indicated that he sam.	ot prefer to wabout it. is how I kn well talk at it up, lets t as well, 1	talk He new about pout it." s get it
	what so	ice to sodom odomy meant. In asked him an asked if	y. He just star He replied. "I If he knew what he still desired He replied. "Yes	ct there had been all sed at U/s. U/s asked or "U/s advised him, that meant He replited to give a statement "He gave the followits of sexual contact:	"butt fuck! led "yes "	ng sa
	1. 2.	- Constitution of the Cons	oral copulation	tion 10 times; sodomy on 6 times; sodomy 2 ti copulation 40 times; so	imes.	38 •
	3. 4.		oral copulati	on 1 time; sodomy none	2.	
t and the technology	5.	5 subjects	supposedly team	the state of the s	le like en leer onlygensees per yes a de l	, 10 00 00 month then n 2 de no 3 or 6md
to these I have gammapolythemses in season	6. 7. 8.	on suspect	's team.) V, (FVLL) oral (FVLL), oral o	copulation 3 times; so copulation 5 times; so copulation 5 times; so many times.	odomy 1 time	: •
)	 	2 114070 25	7, lives behind	Edison High School, a on. Indicated this ki enjoyed it, and UPTON	d really ha	rg. a
LOED ARREST	CLO	SED OTHER	UNFOUNDED	PENDING	INACTIV	
EPORT BY R. JENKINS		APPROVED	BY	DATE 8-4-74	I .	BLK 0053
						DFI/ 0099

CTIM					DR#	7413403 PAGE 7	
VICTIM'S	ADDRES	s		ARE	A		
ORIGINAL			DATE O	RIGINAL CALL	DATE	THIS REPORT	
	TT SE	NT - I	OATE		Ρ.	R.CARD - DATE	
	PERSO	NAL CO	ONTACT VICTIM		TE	L. CONTACT VICTIM	
		11.	Unknown firs	t name.	(FVLL) oral copulation	n once; sodomy non	Ġ,
8-3-74 1845 hrs		12.	CITIZETES BH4 assess a		ion 3 times; sodomy on		
(Cont'd)					on 4 times; sodomy onc	with the same of t	٠.
	-	13.		prat coboract	years ago, numerous 28	88a	
		14.					
		15.	numerous, nu subject he c contacts.	merchie ' nimero	ng approximately 34 years 2882 and sodomy. Segin to count the number	tated with this	Ĭ.
	E W	eith ti previou pith ti play w	hree of the bous mentioned he understandiith." He stat	ys on his litter He so that he would that at this to the helieve	s that just oral	consored the team les to "sexually enting a house le is not sure lly copulated	
	4	w. T	TTO states	he held every t	hat at this present to business in Garden Gro	TIME TO	
	e	t thi. Then Then Then Then Then Then Then Then	s time he was y so often, th we'll get off ad the feeling ls that he hur ad about it. r had to force to do it. Sor ted to me that	trying to reme nat he has a me that subject," I that you want of "Key" and he He then stated anyone of the me of them ever they didn't	ember more names but he ental blank at this time and specifically asked to hurt somebody?" addn't want to do the light of	me. U/s advised himed him, "Have you he replied, "No." at, and he really understand this. It willing or lit. If anyonewas any indication he." He further	
		Mr. Actions	"THE "CANADA CALL	A AF OF CONTE	il contact with young a	High G Transfer	
	. I	le ind	tantod thora v	are no problem.	Lly down at the Hunting whatsoever picking up indicated he could do	Aprild mare	٠.
•				V 1		man and ha	
	1	ceplie chat l	d, "I don't ke ooks good to I t, but only be	now if you'll the Lagrange of the control of the co	activities with older inderstand this, but I g doing it with older d me. He was asked replied "Yes" and that see, gave him money to	men. I have specifically if slways took	
E SED AR		Cro	SED OTHER	UNFOUNDED	PENDING	INACTIVE	
REPORT BY	ns		APPROVED E	SY.	DATE 8-4-74	gs TYPIST	

HUNTINGTON BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

			FOLLOW-UP	REPORT	
CTIM				DR#	7413403 PAGE 8
VICTIM'S A	DDRESS		ARE	A	-
ORIGINAL CA	ALL_	DATE O	RIGINAL CALL_	DATE	THIS REPORT
	TT SEN	T - DATE		Р.	R.CARD - DATE
	PERSON	IAL CONTACT VICTIM		TPE	L. CONTACT VICTIM
8-3-74 1845 hrs (Cont'd)	And the state of t	told him he did in proximately 8 years to Mexico and pico because the kids and relations or every thard-on with a wind managed about when asked about where is residing at the marbor Drive-	t with his own a ago, and that we want there were the usually sed that they use time, i.e., fountain Vallere was anything the contract time.	and back. He stated to son. He would guess it at one time ted bung boys down there. The too dirty. He was a saving relations with a strong relations with a saving relations with a saving relations with a saving relations with a saving relations with a conducted his sexual a saving occur at the residence of the prive-in, the Highway be felt that was signed he felt that was signed he replied that he he did specifically strong to the saving he felt that was signed he replied that he	to get him to He said he wouldn't sked if he had ever woman. GREENE he can't get activity with the esidence in which usually at the way 39 drive-in, mificant that he could not think of
`	h	had a memblam and	he knew he he some. U/s adv	eeded help, and asked yised him that he would	II IF MYR DORRIDTE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A h	t this time, U/s as is from Flint, Mi was in the same k	ked him where chigan, and st ind of trouble Callfornia ar	he was originally from the was originally from the left flint, Mind he back there. He state has because he felt the less was greater. He specially was greater, he specially was greater.	chigan because. If he specifically It the opportunities, Cifically stated.
٠.	H	e further stated he	had a strong	fear of going to Orang I has seen how child mo	ge County Jail
4 925-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	to	o this jail after a	rraignment.	bject GREENE has worke	
	De ii O; st by	epartment on an und restigations. It range County Jail. bject detained at this Department a	lergover, confi would be hazer U/s feels it the Huntington and other surro	dential informant stated down to his safety to would be advantageous a Beach City Jail for f	be placed in to have the
45 hrs		sterview terminated			1 This open see
CLOED ARRE	5T	CLOSED OTHER	UNFOUNDED	PENDING	INACTIVE
EPORT BY R. JENKINS		APPROVED B	Υ .	DATE 8-4-74	TYPIST

REPORT BY R. JENKINS

CTIM				DR# 7413403 PAGE 9
rim's	ADDRESS	AR	EA	
ORIGINAL	CALL	DATE ORIGINAL CALL		DATE THIS REPORT
	TT SENT -	DATE	•	P.R.CARD - DATE
	PERSONAL C	ONTACT VICTIM		TEL. CONTACT VICTIM
8-4-74 0140 hrs	NOTE:	During conversation with we she stated the doctor that Orange County Medical Cent his opinion that her son which indicated to her he work assist in any manner what sign a release to have her Department. Contact with	er. She stated to the state of	ked and not struck. testify to this and id if necessary, she would cord released to this

. '		~			
.]	ED ARREST	CLOSED OTHER	UNFOUNDED	PENDING	INACTIVE
1		,			
1	EPORT BY	APPROVED B	Y	DATE B-4-74	qs TYPIST
-	R. JENKINS	,	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

picture was the same GREENT, Gregory Woodard that he had been with on the night of the crime. Stated there was no doubt as to the identification, as he was very familiar with arrestee. During the ensuing interview, viotim stated that he had gone to his friend's house and had met the suspect who was at the location playing pool. During this period of time, suspect asked victim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim agreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While enroute to the show, the suspect stopped at the liquor store located at tallert and Magnelia, Fountain Valley, where he purchased two six-packs of beer and a newspaper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect advised the victim they would go to the Warner Drive-In. Upon arrival at the Warner Drive-In, it was necessary to wait for approximately 10 minutes for the movie to start. During this period of time the suspect and victim engaged in general conversation regarding surfboards, surfing, etc. Shortly after the movie started, GREENE stated, "Me and play this little game. I tell him something to do and he does it, no matter what it is," victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestez them stated, "Any kind of question." virtim them stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "game," but was unsuccessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestea then saked if the victim's purpose the support was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he helieved the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed it theme earlier in the morning, Advised the victim they were going to the baseball field where he coached. Arrest				FOLLOW	-UP REPORT			:
ORIGINAL CALL DATE ORIGINAL CALL DATE THIS REPORT TT SENT - DATE PERSONAL CONTACT VICTIM S-5-74 U/s contacted victim ploture of suspect GREENS, Gregory Woodard* Victim stared the subject in the picture was the same GREENS, Gregory Woodard that he had been with on the night of the crime. Stated there was no doubt as to the identification, as he was very femiliar with arrestee. During the ensuing interview, victim stated that he had gone to his friend's house and had met the suspect who was at the location, as he was very femiliar with arrestee. During this period of time, suspect asked victim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim agreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While enroute to the story, the suspect stopped at the liquor story located at Talhert and Mesonalla, Fountain Valley, where he purchased two six-packs of beer and a newsperper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect and victim they would go to the Warner Drive-In. Upon arrival at the Warner Drive-In, it was necessary to wait for approximately 10 minutes for the movie to start. During this period of these the suspect and victim sngaged in general conversation regarding surfiboards, surfing, etc. Shortly after the movie started, GREENS stated, "Me and play this little game. I tell him semething to do and he does it, no matter what it is," Victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask" Arrestee than stated, "May kind of question in victim then stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "game," but we unsuccessful. After finishing the plana, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain victim was the plana, when you have the support departed towards the City of Fountain victim stated that he believed the suspect acknowled the Victim was a baseball field where he coached, Arrestee said he had standed it here saider in the sorning, Advised the victim they were going to the b	CTIM_					DI	7413403	
PERSONAL CONTACT VICTIM PERSONAL CONTACT VICTIM 25.74 1/2 contacted victim in the HPPD Detective Bureau, A picture of suspect GERENE, Gregory Woodard, Victim stated the subject in the picture was the same GERENE, Gregory Woodard, that he had been with on the night of the crime. Stated there was no doubt as to the identification, as he was very familiar with arrestee. During the ensuing interview, victim stated that he had gone to his friend's house and had met the maspect who was at the location playing pool. During this period of time, suspect asked victim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim spreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While smroute to the show, the suspect stoped at the liquer stora located at Talbert and Magnolla, Fountain Valley, where he punchased two six-packs of beer and a newspaper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect advised the victim they would go to the Warner Drive-In. Upon arrival at the Warner Drive-In. July was necessary to wait for approximately 10 thintes for the worke to start. During this period of time the suspect and victim snagged in general conversation regarding surfibrands, surfing, etc. Shortly after the movie started, GERENE stated, "Me and play this little game. I tell him something to do and he does it, no matter what it is." Victim asked "Mat kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestee them stated, "Any kind of question." Victim them stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "game," but was unsuccessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee them asked if the victim was hungry. They then responded to the Pieza Burger where they shared a large pizza. After finishing the pizza, the victim is street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a lo-speed bidoycle at a bassbal	TIM'S	ADDRESS	4		AREA			
PERSONAL CONTACT VICTIM TEL. CONTACT VICTIM THE PICTURE OF THE PICT	ORIGINAL	CALL	DA1	TE ORIGINAL CAI	LL	DATE	THIS REPORT	
U/s contacted victim in the HEPD Detective Burean. A picture of suspect GREENE, Gregory Woodard that he had been with on the night of the orine. Stated there was no doubt as to the identification, as he was very femiliar with arrestee. During the ensuing interview, victim stated that he had gone to his friend's house and had met the suspect who was at the location playing pool. During this period of time, suspect asked victim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim agreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While enroute to the show, the suspect stopped at the liquer store located at Talbert and Magnelia, Fountain Valley, where he purchased two six-packs of beer and a newspaper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect tavised the victim they would go to the Warner Prive-In. Upon arrivel at the Warner Drive-In, the was necessary to wait for approximately 10 minutes for the movie to start. During this period of time the suspect and victim engaged in general conversation regarding surfloands, surflug etc. Shortly after the movie started, GREENE stated, "Me and play this little gene. I tell him something to do and he does it, no matter what it is," victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestee then stated, "Any kind of question." Victim then stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "grams," but was thousessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee them asked if the victim was hungary. They then responded to the Pieza Surger where they shared a large pizza. After Finithing the pizza, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain Valley. They then resided that he helieved the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a 10-speed bioyc		TT SENT -	DATE				R.CARD - DAT	TÉ .
picture of suspect GEENER, Gregory Woodard, Width stated the subject in the picture was the same GEENER, Gregory Woodard that he had been with on the night of the crime. Stated there was no doubt as to the identification, as he was very femiliar with arrestee. During the ensuing interview, victim stated that he had gone to his friend's house and had met the suspect who was at the location playing pool. During this period of time, suspect asked victim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim agreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While enroute to the show, the suspect stopped at the liquor store located at Telbert and Magnelia, Fountain valley, where he punchased two sir-packs of beer and a newspaper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect advised the victim they would go to the Warner Drive-In. Upon arrival at the Warner Drive-In, it was necessary to wait for approximately 10 minutes for the movie to start. During this period of time the suspect and victim engaged in general conversation regarding surfloards, surfing, etc. Shortly after the movie started, GREENE stated, "Me and play this little game. I tell him something to do and he does it, no matter what it is," victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestee them stated, "Any kind of question." victim them stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the wictim to participate in the "game," but was unsuccessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee them asked if the victim was humary. They then responded to the Pieza Burger where they shared a large pilza. After finishing the pizza, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain Valley. Victih stated that he believed the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stas		_PERSONAL_C	ONTACT VICT	'IM		Ţ	EL. CONTACT V	ICTIM
During this period of time, suspect saked viotim specifically if he wanted to go to the show. The victim agreed, and they departed the location a short time later. While enroute to the show, the suspect stopped at the liquor stora located at Talbert and Magnolla, Fountain Valley, where he purchased two six-packs of beer and a newspaper. After reading the movie section of the newspaper, the suspect advised the victim they would go to the Warmer Drive-In. Upon arrival at the Warner Drive-In, it was necessary to wait for approximately 10 minutes for the movie to start. During this period of time the suspect and victim engaged in general conversation regarding surfiboards, surfing, etc. Shortly after the movie started, Greene stated, "Me and play this little game. I tell him something to do and he does it, no matter what it is." Victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestee then stated, "Any kind of question." Victim then stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "game." but was unsuccessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee then asked if the victim was hungry. They then responded to the Pizza Burger where they shared a large pizza. After finishing the pizza, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain Valley. Victim stated that he believed the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he believed the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a 10-speed bioycle at a baseball field where he coached. Arrestee said he had stashed it there earlier in the morning. Advised the victim they were going to the haseball field to pick up the bioycle. Upon arrival at the baseball field, locat		picture or of the cr	suspect of same the same me. State	REENE, Gregory GREENE, Grego d there was no	Woodard th	Ctim stated	the subject	in the
is." Victim asked "What kind of questions do you ask?" Arrestee then stated, "Any kind of question." Victim then stated, "No, I don't want to play." The arrestee persisted for a period of time in his effort to get the victim to participate in the "game," but was unsuccessful. After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movie for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee then asked if the victim was hungry. They then responded to the Pizza Burger where they shared a large pizza. After Finishing the pizza, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain Valley. Victim stated that he believed the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a 10-speed higgle at a baseball field where he coached. Arrestee said he had stashed it there earlier in the morning. Advised the victim they were going to the baseball field to pick up the bicycle. Upon arrival at the baseball field, located near the Fountain Valley Police Pistol Range; suspect parked his car in the south parking lot, east of the ambounders booth. Suspect and victim then walked into the grass area between the baseball diamends at the location. They continued through the grass area ARREST CLOSED OTHER UNFOUNDED PENDING INACTIVE ORT BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY TYPIST		During this go to the time later store loca two six-pathe newspathe newspather. In for approxof time the	s period of show. The while ented at Tall cks of been per, the structure upon arriving tely 10 a suspect s	f time, suspect victim agreed aroute to the part and Magnor and a newspayage advised wal at the Warrand victim engage.	spect who was t asked viction, and they deposition, and the suspection, the suspection, fountain open. After rethe victim the prive-In, we movie to state	at the local management of the control of the contr	ation playing lly if he want location a shi d at the lique ere he purchase movie section o to the Warne essary to wait	pool. ted to ort sed of
After the above conversation, the arrestee and the victim remained at the movide for approximately 30 more minutes, and the arrestee then asked if the victim was hungry. They then responded to the Pizza Burger where they shared a large pizza. After Finishing the pizza, the victim and suspect departed towards the City of Fountain Valley. Victim stated that he believed the suspect was taking him home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a 10-speed bicycle at a baseball field where he coached. Arrestee said he had stashed it there earlier in the morning. Advised the victim they were going to the baseball field to pick up the bicycle. Upon arrival at the baseball field, located near the Fountain Valley Police Pistol Range; suspect parked his car in the south parking lot, east of the announcers booth. Suspect and victim them walked into the grass area between the baseball diamonds at the location. They continued through the grass area PRT BY APPROVED BY DATE TYPIST		is." Victi "Any kind of The arreste	m asked "W of question se persiste	nim something hat kind of qu ." Victim the	to do and he estions do you stated, "No	does it, no u ask?" Ar , I don't w	matter what restee then s	tated,
home, however he drove past victim's street and continued into Fountain Valley. Shortly thereafter, arrestee stated that he had stashed a 10-speed bicycle at a baseball field where he coached. Arrestee said he had stashed it there earlier in the morning. Advised the victim they were going to the baseball field to pick up the bicycle. Upon arrival at the baseball field, located near the Fountain Valley Police Pistol Range; suspect parked his car in the south parking lot, east of the announcers booth. Suspect and victim then walked into the grass area between the baseball diamonds at the location. They continued through the grass area Parked DRT BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY DATE TYPIST	th ay pitt theory	After the a movie for a victim was	bove conver pproximate hungry: _ T	reation, the a	rrestee and the	he victim re	CAN MARKET AND A	
announcers booth. Suspect and victim then walked into the grass area between the baseball diamonds at the location. They continued through the grass area ARREST CLOSED OTHER UNFOUNDED PENDING INACTIVE ORT BY WEBB APPROVED BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY BOTT BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY BOTT BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY BOTT BY BOTT BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY BOTT BY BOTT BY APPROVED BY BOTT BY B		home, however shortly then a baseball in earlier in t	er he drove ceafter, ar lield where the morning	past victim's restee stated, he coached. Advised the	street and c	the suspect ontinued in tashed a 10	was taking h to Fountain V -speed bicycl	im alley. a at
NEBB PATE TYPIST	ARREST	Jpon arrival Pistol Range Innouncers 5 the baseball	at the bar suspect in suspect in	seball field, barked his car bect and viction t the location	then walked They conti	parking lot into the gr nued throug	, east of the cass area betw h the grass a	POT
			APPROVED B	-	B-5-74			

A LFIN